
Saint John's Univ. (8-9-4, 5-6-1 MIAC) -vs- Augsburg University (10-8-1, 7-3-0 MIAC)
1/26/2024 at Minneapolis, Minn.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 1/26/2024
Start: 7 p.m.
Time: 2:19
Attendance: 219
Location: Minneapolis, Minn.
Officials: Referee: Taylor Vichorek; Linesman: Griffin Moe;
Linesman: Matt Kaehler; Goal judge: Jeremy Waudby

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Saint John's Univ. 1 0 0 1
Augsburg University 1 0 1 2

SJU: Mason Campbell (1)
AUG: Schneider, Dylan (1); Chladek, Daniel (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type SJU AUG
1st 00:22 SJU Mason Campbell Max Borst, Crosby, Lewis EV 1 0
1st 06:42 AUG Schneider, Dylan Williams, Gunnar, Belisle, Fritz EV 1 1
3rd 12:45 AUG Chladek, Daniel Palmqvist, Erik, Hanson, Peyton EV 1 2

Saint John's Univ. Power Plays Augsburg University Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 03:32 05:32 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 15:22 17:22 02:00 2 0 --

04:00 2 0 0/2

No data to report.

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st AUG Hanson, Peyton 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 03:32 PP
2nd SJU Cody Carlson 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 01:59 PP
2nd AUG Yeo, Kyler 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 01:59 PP
3rd AUG Williams, Gunnar 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 15:22 PP
3rd AUG Chladek, Daniel 05:00 ROUGHING MAJOR 20:00
3rd SJU Jackson Bisson 05:00 ROUGHING MAJOR 20:00
3rd AUG Palmqvist, Erik 02:00 DISQUALIFICATION MINOR 20:00
3rd AUG Palmqvist, Erik 02:00 GRASPING THE FACEMASK MINOR 20:00



Individual
Saint John's Univ. 1

Augsburg University 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 2 Parker Gnos 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1

4 Conner Couet 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
5 Danny Eckerline 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-1 - 1

LW 9 Max Borst 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
D 10 Mason Campbell 1 0 2 3 0 5 -1 - - 0
C 11 Crosby, Lewis 0 1 2 0 1 3 0 15-24 - 0

12 Sabo, Jackson 0 0 4 0 0 4 0 6-12 - 0
13 Jack Wandmacher 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - - 0
14 Matt DeRosa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7-13 - 1
15 Cody Carlson 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 2-5 1-2 1
16 Cooper Anderson 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 1
19 Jacob McPartland 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 0
20 Jackson Bisson 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 2-5 1-5 0
21 Spencer Rudrud 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 - - 0
22 Logan Lyke 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 1-2 - 0

RW 23 Jackson Borst 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1-2 - 0
26 Smith, Garrett 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
27 Jack Olsen 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 - - 0
28 Justin Thompson 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0

G 29 Bailey Huber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 2 16 11 9 36 -5 36-66 2-7 6

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 4 Williams, Gunnar 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 - 1-2 2

5 Weis, Vincent 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - - 2
6 Kons, Logan 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - - 3
7 Schneider, Dylan 1 0 1 0 0 1 +1 9-17 - 0

D 8 Miller, James 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 4
9 Parker, Landon 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 4-12 - 0
10 Carlson, Konnor 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 - - 1
11 Mountain, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Kiffin, Duke 0 0 0 1 0 1 +1 - - 2

C 17 Palmqvist, Erik 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 8-19 2-4 0
19 Catalano, Nick 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4-5 - 1

LW 20 Hanson, Peyton 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
21 Ferrandino, Michael 0 0 0 1 0 1 +1 - - 1
22 Yeo, Kyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 1
23 Hale, Jake 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3-9 - 1
25 Belisle, Fritz 0 1 0 2 0 2 +1 0-1 - 1
27 Stibbe, Cade 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 0-1 - 1

RW 29 Chladek, Daniel 1 0 1 2 1 4 0 - 1-5 2
G 35 Vyletelka, Samuel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 4 4 17 4 25 5 30-66 6-15 22

Saint John's Univ. Goalkeeping Augsburg University Goalkeeping

Saint John's Univ. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

29 Bailey Huber L 57:54 2 0 3 17 3 23
TM TEAM 2:06 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 3 17 3 23

Augsburg University Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

35 Vyletelka, Samuel W 60:00 1 0 15 11 9 35
Totals 1 0 15 11 9 35

Saint John's Univ. Faceoffs Augsburg University Faceoffs



# Player W L
11 Crosby, Lewis 15 9
14 Matt DeRosa 7 6
12 Sabo, Jackson 6 6
15 Cody Carlson 2 3
20 Jackson Bisson 2 3
21 Spencer Rudrud 1 0
22 Logan Lyke 1 1
23 Jackson Borst 1 1
28 Justin Thompson 1 0
5 Danny Eckerline 0 1

Totals 36 30

# Player W L
7 Schneider, Dylan 9 8
17 Palmqvist, Erik 8 11
9 Parker, Landon 4 8
19 Catalano, Nick 4 1
23 Hale, Jake 3 6
11 Mountain, Luke 2 0
25 Belisle, Fritz 0 1
27 Stibbe, Cade 0 1

Totals 30 36



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00], [00:00] Bailey Huber at goalie for SJU.
0-0 [00:00], [00:00] Vyletelka, Samuel at goalie for AUG.
0-0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
0-0 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Palmqvist, Erik won by SJU.

0-0

[00:22] GOAL by SJU Mason Campbell (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Max Borst and Crosby, Lewis, On ice for SJU: Mason
Campbell; Parker Gnos; Max Borst; Crosby, Lewis; Jackson Borst, On ice for AUG: Williams, Gunnar; Miller, James;
Palmqvist, Erik; Hanson, Peyton; Chladek, Daniel, goal number 3 for season.
Saint John's Univ. 1, Augsburg University 0

1-0 Faceoff Matt DeRosa vs Schneider, Dylan won by AUG.
1-0 Shot by SJU Jack Olsen MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-0 [00:53].
1-0 Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Parker, Landon won by AUG.
1-0 Shot by SJU Spencer Rudrud MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-0 Shot by SJU Mason Campbell BLOCKED by Miller, James.
1-0 Shot by SJU Cooper Anderson MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-0 Shot by SJU Jack Olsen MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-0 Shot by SJU Jack Olsen MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-0 [03:32].
1-0 [03:32] Penalty on Hanson, Peyton AUG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-0 Faceoff Matt DeRosa vs Catalano, Nick won by AUG.
1-0 PP SJU [03:32] Start power play for SJU.
1-0 PP SJU Shot by SJU Matt DeRosa WIDE.
1-0 PP SJU Shot by SJU Max Borst WIDE.
1-0 PP SJU [05:32] Hanson, Peyton (AUG) penalty complete.
1-0 PP SJU [05:32] End power play for SJU.
1-0 [06:19].
1-0 Faceoff Danny Eckerline vs Palmqvist, Erik won by AUG.
1-0 Shot by SJU Spencer Rudrud WIDE.

1-0

[06:42] GOAL by AUG Schneider, Dylan, Assist by Williams, Gunnar and Belisle, Fritz, On ice for AUG: Schneider, Dylan;
Belisle, Fritz; Williams, Gunnar; Miller, James; Stibbe, Cade, On ice for SJU: Parker Gnos; Mason Campbell; Cody Carlson;
Smith, Garrett; Spencer Rudrud, goal number 3 for season.
Saint John's Univ. 1, Augsburg University 1

1-1 Faceoff Matt DeRosa vs Schneider, Dylan won by AUG.
1-1 [06:50].
1-1 Faceoff Matt DeRosa vs Schneider, Dylan won by AUG.
1-1 Shot by AUG Kons, Logan WIDE.
1-1 Shot by SJU Conner Couet MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 [07:58].
1-1 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Hale, Jake won by AUG.
1-1 Shot by SJU Jackson Borst BLOCKED by Miller, James.
1-1 Shot by SJU Sabo, Jackson MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 Shot by AUG Palmqvist, Erik MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 Shot by SJU Sabo, Jackson MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 Shot by SJU Justin Thompson BLOCKED by Kons, Logan.
1-1 Shot by SJU Mason Campbell WIDE.
1-1 Shot by AUG Chladek, Daniel MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 [09:56].
1-1 Faceoff Cody Carlson vs Schneider, Dylan won by SJU.
1-1 Shot by SJU Spencer Rudrud WIDE.
1-1 [10:47].
1-1 Faceoff Jackson Bisson vs Catalano, Nick won by AUG.
1-1 Shot by AUG Miller, James BLOCKED by Matt DeRosa.
1-1 Shot by SJU Mason Campbell BLOCKED by Yeo, Kyler.
1-1 [11:43].
1-1 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Hale, Jake won by AUG.
1-1 Shot by AUG Carlson, Konnor MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 [11:57].
1-1 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Hale, Jake won by SJU.



1-1 Shot by SJU Crosby, Lewis MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 [12:09].
1-1 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Palmqvist, Erik won by AUG.
1-1 Shot by SJU Sabo, Jackson MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 [13:24].
1-1 Faceoff Cody Carlson vs Schneider, Dylan won by SJU.
1-1 Shot by AUG Kiffin, Duke BLOCKED by Parker Gnos.
1-1 [14:34].
1-1 Faceoff Matt DeRosa vs Parker, Landon won by SJU.
1-1 [14:47].
1-1 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Parker, Landon won by SJU.
1-1 Shot by SJU Crosby, Lewis MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 [14:59].
1-1 Faceoff Jackson Borst vs Mountain, Luke won by AUG.
1-1 Shot by SJU Sabo, Jackson BLOCKED by Weis, Vincent.
1-1 [16:01].
1-1 Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Palmqvist, Erik won by SJU.
1-1 Shot by SJU Danny Eckerline WIDE.
1-1 Shot by SJU Sabo, Jackson MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 [16:07].
1-1 Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Palmqvist, Erik won by SJU.
1-1 Shot by SJU Danny Eckerline BLOCKED by Chladek, Daniel.
1-1 Shot by AUG Kiffin, Duke BLOCKED by Smith, Garrett.
1-1 Shot by SJU Mason Campbell WIDE.
1-1 Shot by SJU Jackson Bisson MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 [17:30].
1-1 Faceoff Matt DeRosa vs Schneider, Dylan won by AUG.
1-1 [17:35].
1-1 Faceoff Matt DeRosa vs Schneider, Dylan won by SJU.
1-1 Shot by SJU Mason Campbell MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 [17:40].
1-1 Faceoff Matt DeRosa vs Schneider, Dylan won by SJU.
1-1 Shot by SJU Jackson Bisson MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 Shot by AUG Yeo, Kyler WIDE.
1-1 Shot by SJU Cooper Anderson BLOCKED by Catalano, Nick.
1-1 Shot by AUG Hanson, Peyton BLOCKED by Danny Eckerline.
1-1 [19:56].
1-1 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Palmqvist, Erik won by AUG.
1-1 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

1-1 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
1-1 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Palmqvist, Erik won by SJU.
1-1 Shot by AUG Williams, Gunnar MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 [00:22].
1-1 Faceoff Matt DeRosa vs Schneider, Dylan won by AUG.
1-1 Shot by AUG Kons, Logan MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 Shot by AUG Stibbe, Cade BLOCKED by Cooper Anderson.
1-1 Shot by AUG Belisle, Fritz MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 [01:04].
1-1 Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Catalano, Nick won by AUG.
1-1 Shot by SJU Justin Thompson MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 [01:59].
1-1 [01:59] Penalty on Cody Carlson SJU 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-1 [01:59].
1-1 [01:59] Penalty on Yeo, Kyler AUG 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-1 Faceoff Jackson Borst vs Stibbe, Cade won by SJU.
1-1 Shot by SJU Mason Campbell MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 Shot by AUG Kons, Logan MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 Shot by AUG Weis, Vincent MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 Shot by AUG Palmqvist, Erik MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 Shot by AUG Chladek, Daniel MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 [03:46].



1-1 Faceoff Matt DeRosa vs Hale, Jake won by SJU.
1-1 [03:59] Yeo, Kyler (AUG) penalty complete.
1-1 [03:59] Cody Carlson (SJU) penalty complete.
1-1 [04:51].
1-1 Faceoff Jackson Bisson vs Parker, Landon won by SJU.
1-1 [04:59].
1-1 Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Catalano, Nick won by SJU.
1-1 [05:11].
1-1 Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Schneider, Dylan won by AUG.
1-1 Shot by AUG Miller, James WIDE.
1-1 Shot by SJU Cody Carlson MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 Shot by AUG Palmqvist, Erik WIDE.
1-1 [06:41].
1-1 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Hale, Jake won by SJU.
1-1 Shot by SJU Logan Lyke MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 Shot by SJU Mason Campbell MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 Shot by SJU Jacob McPartland MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 Shot by SJU Cooper Anderson WIDE.
1-1 Shot by SJU Spencer Rudrud MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 [09:48].
1-1 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Palmqvist, Erik won by SJU.
1-1 Shot by SJU Jackson Borst MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 [09:59].
1-1 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Palmqvist, Erik won by AUG.
1-1 Shot by SJU Crosby, Lewis BLOCKED by Kons, Logan.
1-1 Shot by AUG Chladek, Daniel WIDE.
1-1 Shot by AUG Parker, Landon MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 [11:06].
1-1 Faceoff Jackson Bisson vs Parker, Landon won by AUG.
1-1 Shot by AUG Kiffin, Duke MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 Shot by SJU Mason Campbell MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 Shot by AUG Hale, Jake MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 [12:13].
1-1 Faceoff Cody Carlson vs Schneider, Dylan won by AUG.
1-1 Shot by AUG Kons, Logan WIDE.
1-1 Shot by AUG Williams, Gunnar MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 [13:35].
1-1 Faceoff Matt DeRosa vs Palmqvist, Erik won by SJU.
1-1 Shot by AUG Kons, Logan WIDE.
1-1 [14:48].
1-1 Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Hale, Jake won by AUG.
1-1 [14:53].
1-1 Faceoff Logan Lyke vs Hale, Jake won by SJU.
1-1 Shot by SJU Logan Lyke MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 [15:05].
1-1 Faceoff Logan Lyke vs Schneider, Dylan won by AUG.
1-1 Shot by AUG Belisle, Fritz WIDE.
1-1 Shot by AUG Miller, James MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 Shot by AUG Belisle, Fritz MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 [16:10].
1-1 Faceoff Cody Carlson vs Palmqvist, Erik won by AUG.
1-1 Shot by AUG Chladek, Daniel MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 Shot by AUG Palmqvist, Erik WIDE.
1-1 Shot by AUG Catalano, Nick MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 Shot by AUG Catalano, Nick WIDE.
1-1 Shot by AUG Parker, Landon MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 [17:42].
1-1 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Schneider, Dylan won by SJU.
1-1 Shot by SJU Max Borst MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 Shot by AUG Chladek, Daniel WIDE.
1-1 Shot by AUG Ferrandino, Michael MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 [19:46].



1-1 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Parker, Landon won by SJU.
1-1 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

1-1 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
1-1 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Palmqvist, Erik won by SJU.
1-1 Shot by SJU Jackson Bisson MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 Shot by SJU Cooper Anderson MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 Shot by SJU Jackson Bisson WIDE.
1-1 [01:46].
1-1 Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Parker, Landon won by AUG.
1-1 [02:15].
1-1 Faceoff Cody Carlson vs Mountain, Luke won by AUG.
1-1 Shot by SJU Cody Carlson BLOCKED by Miller, James.
1-1 [03:09].
1-1 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Palmqvist, Erik won by AUG.
1-1 Shot by SJU Jackson Bisson MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 [04:26].
1-1 Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Schneider, Dylan won by SJU.
1-1 Shot by AUG Carlson, Konnor MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 Shot by AUG Carlson, Konnor MISSED, save Bailey Huber.
1-1 Shot by AUG Williams, Gunnar BLOCKED by Cody Carlson.
1-1 Shot by SJU Conner Couet BLOCKED by Carlson, Konnor.
1-1 Shot by SJU Crosby, Lewis BLOCKED by Williams, Gunnar.
1-1 [07:12].
1-1 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Palmqvist, Erik won by SJU.
1-1 Shot by SJU Jackson Borst BLOCKED by Belisle, Fritz.
1-1 [07:59].
1-1 Faceoff Matt DeRosa vs Schneider, Dylan won by SJU.
1-1 [08:58].
1-1 Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Parker, Landon won by SJU.
1-1 [09:06].
1-1 Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Catalano, Nick won by AUG.
1-1 Shot by SJU Logan Lyke MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 [09:18].
1-1 Faceoff Spencer Rudrud vs Hale, Jake won by SJU.
1-1 [09:47].
1-1 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Palmqvist, Erik won by AUG.
1-1 [10:07].
1-1 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Palmqvist, Erik won by SJU.
1-1 Shot by AUG Chladek, Daniel WIDE.
1-1 Shot by SJU Max Borst BLOCKED by Williams, Gunnar.
1-1 [10:36].
1-1 Faceoff Matt DeRosa vs Schneider, Dylan won by SJU.
1-1 [10:39].
1-1 Faceoff Jackson Bisson vs Schneider, Dylan won by AUG.
1-1 Shot by SJU Cooper Anderson BLOCKED by Stibbe, Cade.
1-1 Shot by SJU Jackson Bisson BLOCKED by Miller, James.
1-1 [11:34].
1-1 Faceoff Sabo, Jackson vs Parker, Landon won by SJU.
1-1 Shot by SJU Danny Eckerline MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-1 Shot by SJU Jacob McPartland MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.

1-1

[12:45] GOAL by AUG Chladek, Daniel, Assist by Palmqvist, Erik and Hanson, Peyton, On ice for AUG: Chladek, Daniel; Kiffin,
Duke; Palmqvist, Erik; Ferrandino, Michael; Hanson, Peyton, On ice for SJU: Parker Gnos; Max Borst; Mason Campbell;
Crosby, Lewis; Jackson Borst, goal number 6 for season.
Saint John's Univ. 1, Augsburg University 2

1-2 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Palmqvist, Erik won by SJU.
1-2 Shot by SJU Jack Olsen BLOCKED by Chladek, Daniel.
1-2 Shot by SJU Jack Olsen WIDE.
1-2 [13:40].
1-2 Faceoff Jackson Bisson vs Parker, Landon won by SJU.
1-2 Shot by SJU Jack Wandmacher BLOCKED by Ferrandino, Michael.
1-2 Shot by AUG Weis, Vincent MISSED, save Bailey Huber.



1-2 [14:40].
1-2 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Parker, Landon won by SJU.
1-2 [15:22].
1-2 [15:22] Penalty on Williams, Gunnar AUG 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-2 PP SJU [15:22] Start power play for SJU.
1-2 PP SJU Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Hale, Jake won by SJU.
1-2 PP SJU Shot by SJU Sabo, Jackson BLOCKED by Kiffin, Duke.
1-2 PP SJU Shot by SJU Conner Couet BLOCKED by Hale, Jake.
1-2 PP SJU Shot by SJU Jack Wandmacher MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-2 PP SJU Shot by SJU Crosby, Lewis MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-2 PP SJU [16:32].
1-2 PP SJU Faceoff Justin Thompson vs Belisle, Fritz won by SJU.
1-2 PP SJU [17:22] Williams, Gunnar (AUG) penalty complete.
1-2 PP SJU [17:22] End power play for SJU.
1-2 Shot by SJU Jacob McPartland BLOCKED by Weis, Vincent.
1-2 [17:54].
1-2 SJU calls timeout at 17:54 of the third period
1-2 [17:54], [17:54] EMPTY NET at goalie for SJU.
1-2 [17:54].
1-2 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Parker, Landon won by AUG.
1-2 Shot by SJU Smith, Garrett BLOCKED by Kiffin, Duke.
1-2 Shot by SJU Jack Olsen WIDE.
1-2 [18:21].
1-2 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Palmqvist, Erik won by AUG.
1-2 [18:28].
1-2 Faceoff Crosby, Lewis vs Palmqvist, Erik won by SJU.
1-2 Shot by SJU Mason Campbell BLOCKED by Kons, Logan.
1-2 Shot by AUG Chladek, Daniel WIDE.
1-2 Shot by SJU Jack Wandmacher MISSED, save Vyletelka, Samuel.
1-2 End of period [20:00].
1-2 [20:00].
1-2 [20:00] Major Penalty on Chladek, Daniel AUG 5 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-2 [20:00].
1-2 [20:00] Major Penalty on Jackson Bisson SJU 5 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-2 [20:00].
1-2 [20:00] Penalty on Palmqvist, Erik AUG 2 minutes for DISQUALIFICATION.
1-2 [20:00].
1-2 [20:00] Penalty on Palmqvist, Erik AUG 2 minutes for GRASPING THE FACEMASK.
1-2 [20:00] Chladek, Daniel (AUG) penalty complete.
1-2 [20:00] Jackson Bisson (SJU) penalty complete.


